Shivoo alias Shiv Ram (Wife of Balbir Singh) R/o
Village Ladha Tehsil Panchari District Udhampur.

V/s
NEEMO

IN THE MATTER OF : Petition U/S 372 of Indian Succession Act for the grant of
succession certificate in favour of the petitioners in respect of total amount of Rs.
24,07,836/- (Rupees Twenty Four Lac, Seven Thousand, Eight Hundred and Thirty
Six Only) of deceased Shivoo alias Shiv Ram lying in the G.P Fund Office and
Distrit Sericulture Officer Udhampur.

PROCLAMATION
Whereas THE ABOVE NAMED PETITIONERS HAVE APPLIED IN THIS COURT
FOR ISSUANCE OF Succession under Succession Certificate Act 372 in respect
of the total amount of Rs. 24,07,836/- (Rupees Twenty Four Lac, Seven Thousand,
Eight Hundred and Thirty Six Only) of deceased lying with the G.P Fund office and
District Sericulture Office Udhampur.
Now, If anybody has objection against this petition, he/she/they may appear in this
court either in person or through an advocate on or before 16-08-2024, otherwise